Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 36% 42% 31% 28% 35% 41% 39% 42% 19% 21% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 57% 47% 58% 56% 51% 51% 56% 50% 64% 66% 44%
Not sure 11% 6% 11% 10% 15% 14% 8% 6% 8% 16% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (796) (418) (582) (214) (171) (399) (216) (680) (142) (120) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 36% 15% 32% 68% 7% 71% 35% 41% 40% 39% 36% 38% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 50% 24% 88% 23% 55% 53% 54% 49% 57% 52% 55%
Not sure 11% 4% 17% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 7% 11% 8% 10% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (386) (253)  (339)  (262)  (441) (284) (157) (180) (223) (388)  (209)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 27% 24% 18% 20% 29% 36% 30% 7% 16% 33%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 21% 15% 14% 19% 19% 17% 22% 9% 8% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 11% 14% 12% 9% 6% 8% 20% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 45% 43% 40% 40% 39% 36% 55% 55% 34%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 5% 11% 8% 3% 2% 5% 9% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (796) (418) (582) (214) (171) (399) (216) (680) (142) (120) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 24% 56% 1% 64% 22% 29% 32% 24% 27% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 19% 30% 5% 26% 19% 16% 15% 22% 21% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 7% 6% 6% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 79% 34% 3% 86% 3% 40% 40% 44% 37% 39% 41% 43%
Not sure 6% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1% 9% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (386) (253)  (339)  (262)  (441) (284) (157) (180) (223) (388)  (209)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 28% 26% 24% 21% 28% 24% 27% 25% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 61% 61% 60% 52% 53% 67% 63% 63% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 11% 13% 16% 27% 19% 9% 11% 12% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (398) (313) (191) (207) (63) (54) (177) (104) (327) (18) (29) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% * 26% 26% * 30% 24% 28% 23% 31% 21% 26% 23%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 55% 65% * 63% 57% 63% 66% 53% 63% 60% 68%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 19% 9% * 7% 19% 10% 11% 16% 16% 15% 10%
Totals 99% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (398) (26) (153) (219) (17) (239) (168) (116) (66) (72) (93) (162) (71)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 56% 54% 54% 52% 54% 59% 55% 45% 59% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 36% 40% 41% 43% 36% 35% 37% 48% 38% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 3% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (553) (459) (208) (345) (129) (104) (212) (108) (326) (113) (85) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 65% 44% * 66% * 55% 51% 51% 59% 57% 52% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 31% 50% * 32% * 37% 41% 43% 35% 34% 42% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 6% * 2% * 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (553) (331) (194) (28) (318) (21) (251) (156) (89) (94) (122) (211) (126)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — PROMISES MADE, PROMISES KEPT! SHALEINSIGHT2019 https://t.co/kCkw3K8k50
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 22% 18% 14% 31% 32% 30% 4% 1% 31%
Good 12% 10% 15% 8% 12% 16% 9% 10% 13% 7% 9% 10%
OK 21% 16% 19% 23% 24% 21% 20% 21% 22% 24% 14% 14%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 17% 20% 13% 10% 12% 19% 31% 14%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 30% 29% 29% 27% 26% 23% 46% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (787) (413) (576) (212) (171) (392) (214) (671) (141) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 23% 52% 1% 64% 19% 31% 31% 19% 27% 27% 21%
Good 12% 5% 1% 21% 3% 18% 11% 12% 14% 16% 12% 8% 14%
OK 21% 14% 28% 20% 13% 14% 25% 17% 14% 25% 23% 22% 14%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 4% 23% 2% 15% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 18%
Terrible 28% 56% 22% 3% 60% 2% 29% 26% 26% 27% 26% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (356) (383) (250) (334) (259) (435) (283) (155) (179) (221) (383) (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — It was wonderful to be back in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania with the incredible Patriots who fuel our factories,
light up our homes, power our industries and fill our hearts with true American Pride! SHALEINSIGHT2019
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 22% 17% 14% 30% 31% 28% 9% 10% 30%
Good 13% 14% 15% 12% 10% 18% 13% 12% 16% 4% 9% 16%
OK 29% 26% 26% 31% 34% 27% 26% 30% 31% 27% 25% 17%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 15% 9% 8% 7% 18% 25% 12%
Terrible 23% 24% 23% 24% 27% 26% 22% 19% 18% 41% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (789) (415) (578) (213) (170) (395) (215) (674) (142) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 22% 48% 1% 60% 20% 29% 28% 23% 25% 25% 22%
Good 13% 4% 14% 23% 5% 21% 13% 13% 18% 15% 14% 12% 13%
OK 29% 30% 32% 21% 32% 16% 28% 30% 24% 31% 30% 30% 23%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 3% 17% 0% 13% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 14%
Terrible 23% 43% 20% 5% 46% 3% 27% 19% 21% 24% 21% 22% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (357) (384) (252)  (334)  (260)  (438) (282) (156) (179) (222) (384)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — It would be really great if the people within the Trump Administration, all well-meaning and good (I hope!),
could stop hiring Never Trumpers, who are worse than the Do Nothing Democrats. Nothing good will ever come from them!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 11% 12% 22% 23% 21% 3% 8% 24%
Good 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 7% 4% 11%
OK 20% 16% 22% 18% 21% 21% 21% 18% 23% 13% 17% 14%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 17% 18% 14% 13% 13% 25% 26% 2%
Terrible 37% 41% 32% 41% 42% 38% 34% 34% 31% 52% 45% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (791) (416) (578) (213) (171) (395) (215) (675) (142) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 40% 0% 46% 15% 20% 20% 15% 16% 21% 13%
Good 10% 3% 10% 18% 1% 17% 8% 13% 9% 8% 9% 10% 13%
OK 20% 11% 25% 24% 7% 25% 22% 17% 15% 27% 23% 17% 18%
Bad 16% 17% 18% 11% 16% 7% 18% 14% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15%
Terrible 37% 68% 32% 6% 74% 5% 36% 36% 41% 36% 34% 36% 41%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (360) (382) (252)  (339)  (260)  (436) (284) (157) (179) (223) (383)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — ....Does anybody think this is fair? Even though there was no quid pro quo, I’'m sure they would like to try.
Worse than the Dems!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 14% 14% 25% 23% 23% 7% 10% 27%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 8% 14% 1% 5% 10% 11%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 15% 22% 16% 17% 14%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 18% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 23% 17% 6%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 39% 38% 39% 33% 36% 32% 49% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (796) (418) (582) (214) (171) (399) (216) (680) (142) (120) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Great 20% 3%  19%  40% 1%  49% 16% 22% 25% 16% 19%  23%  17%
Good 10% 5% 8%  19% 2% 19% 8% 16% 9% 10% 1% 9% 1%
OK 20% 8%  25%  26% 5% 21% 23% 15% 15% 25% 21%  19%  16%
Bad 14%  18%  15% 8% 17% 5% 18% 1% 13% 15% 17%  12%  13%
Terrible 36%  66%  33% 7% 74% 4% 34% 36% 39% 34% 33%  36%  42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (386) (253)  (339)  (262)  (441) (284) (157) (180) (223) (388)  (209)
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5E. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Never Trumper Republican John Bellinger, represents Never Trumper Diplomat Bill Taylor (who | don’t
know), in testimony before Congress! Do Nothing Democrats allow Republicans Zero Representation, Zero due process, and Zero Transparency....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 14% 14% 25% 23% 23% 7% 10% 27%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 8% 14% 1% 5% 10% 11%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 15% 22% 16% 17% 14%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 18% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 23% 17% 6%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 39% 38% 39% 33% 36% 32% 49% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (796) (418) (582) (214) (171) (399) (216) (680) (142) (120) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Great 20% 3% 19% 40% 1% 49% 16% 22% 25% 16% 19% 23% 17%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 2% 19% 8% 16% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11%
OK 20% 8% 25% 26% 5% 21% 23% 15% 15% 25% 21% 19% 16%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 8% 17% 5% 18% 11% 13% 15% 17% 12% 13%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 7% 74% 4% 34% 36% 39% 34% 33% 36% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (386) (253)  (339)  (262)  (441) (284) (157) (180) (223) (388)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — The Never Trumper Republicans, though on respirators with not many left, are in certain ways worse and
more dangerous for our Country than the Do Nothing Democrats. Watch out for them, they are human scum!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 13% 11% 20% 21% 20% 4% 8% 25%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 13% 9% 13% 13% 9% 6% 6%
OK 19% 14% 21% 16% 21% 20% 19% 14% 20% 10% 23% 21%
Bad 18% 16% 12% 23% 21% 20% 16% 15% 16% 26% 20% 14%
Terrible 36% 40% 32% 39% 36% 36% 35% 37% 32% 51% 44% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (792) (417) (579) (214) (168) (398) (216) (677) (142) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 15% 35% 1% 44% 13% 20% 24% 17% 14% 20% 14%
Good 11% 4% 9% 22% 2% 19% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12%
OK 19% 7% 26% 21% 4% 22% 21% 17% 11% 20% 20% 16% 20%
Bad 18% 20% 18% 16% 16% 10% 21% 14% 16% 21% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 6% 77% 4% 35% 36% 39% 32% 35% 36% 39%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (359) (386) (251)  (337)  (260)  (437) (284) (157) (180) (222) (385)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Thank you General Mazloum for your kind words and courage. Please extend my warmest regards to the
Kurdish people. | look forward to seeing you soon. @mustefabali
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 16% 13% 16% 24% 23% 24% 8% 6% 27%
Good 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 12% 17% 16% 6% 14% 16%
OK 29% 24% 27% 30% 31% 27% 28% 30% 30% 29% 28% 19%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 13% 13% 16% 8% 7% 9% 16% 20% 9%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 27% 25% 27% 23% 22% 41% 32% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (792) (417) (579) (214) (170) (397) (215) (677) (142) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 19% 42% 1% 48% 17% 24% 25% 14% 22% 22% 19%
Good 15% 5% 13% 28% 3% 26% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 12% 16%
OK 29% 27% 35% 22% 25% 22% 30% 25% 24% 34% 29% 29% 24%
Bad 11% 15% 12% 5% 18% 1% 13% 10% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11%
Terrible 26% 50% 22% 3% 53% 2% 27% 24% 26% 27% 23% 24% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996) (359) (385) (252)  (337)  (261)  (440) (283) (157) (179) (223) (385)  (209)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — (President Trump delivers remarks on Syria cease fire) https://t.co/7Ud0WLyo4g
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 15% 12% 21% 20% 21% 3% 8% 25%
Good 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 13% 6% 14% 11% 13% 5% 9%
OK 29% 25% 29% 29% 31% 24% 31% 28% 32% 17% 24% 23%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 19% 18% 23% 14% 12% 13% 20% 30% 20%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 29% 26% 28% 27% 26% 22% 47% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (779) (412) (569) (212) (170) (391) (208) (663) (141) (120) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 17% 36% 1% 45% 14% 21% 23% 15% 17% 21% 13%
Good 10% 4% 7% 22% 1% 18% 11% 9% 7% 9% 14% 9% 10%
OK 29% 18% 35% 32% 14% 31% 28% 30% 27% 36% 28% 27% 28%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 5% 26% 3% 19% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 23%
Terrible 27% 51% 23% 4% 58% 3% 27% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (981)  (355)  (380) (246)  (330)  (255)  (434) (281) (150) (177) (218) (381)  (205)
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51. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Where’s the Whistleblower?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 12% 19% 26% 29% 26% 5% 9% 36%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 5% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 26% 24% 20% 18% 25% 18% 16% 14%
Bad 16% 13% 14% 18% 21% 19% 12% 12% 13% 21% 29% 10%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 34% 33% 33% 32% 30% 28% 48% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (793) (415) (579) (211) (171) (396) (216) (675) (142) (120) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 21% 46% 1% 55% 18% 26% 27% 19% 21% 25% 21%
Good 8% 3% 8% 15% 2% 17% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10%
OK 22% 13% 26% 26% 9% 21% 26% 20% 12% 32% 23% 19% 18%
Bad 16% 20% 18% 7% 19% 3% 18% 16% 14% 13% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 32% 61% 27% 5% 69% 3% 31% 30% 36% 30% 28% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (359) (384) (251)  (337)  (261)  (438) (282) (157) (179) (222) (385)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Big success on the Turkey/Syria Border. Safe Zone created! Ceasefire has held and combat missions have
ended. Kurds are safe and have worked very nicely with us. Captured ISIS prisoners secured. | will be making a statement at 11:00 A.M. from the
White House. Thank you!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 14% 16% 26% 26% 25% 5% 9% 36%
Good 13% 12% 17% 10% 16% 15% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 15%
OK 22% 17% 22% 23% 25% 18% 23% 23% 25% 15% 20% 8%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 16% 14% 21% 8% 12% 9% 26% 26% 10%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 33% 32% 30% 30% 30% 27% 46% 35% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (790) (418) (575) (213) (170) (395) (215) (676) (141) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 21% 2% 21% 44% 1% 55% 17% 26% 24% 18% 23% 22% 20%
Good 13% 6% 13% 22% 2% 21% 13% 13% 15% 10% 12% 13% 16%
OK 22% 13% 27% 26% 10% 20% 26% 21% 13% 33% 23% 21% 14%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 5% 19% 2% 15% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13% 18%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 3% 67% 3% 30% 29% 34% 29% 31% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (358)  (384)  (251)  (335)  (260)  (439) (283) (155) (179) (223) (387)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — ....feel EMPOWERED. There’s a movement happening on these campuses like I've never seen before. When
you have 3000 students wanting to get into an event that couldn’t get in, that’s pretty remarkable!” @charliekirk11 Turning Point USA KEEP
AMERICA GREAT!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 15% 18% 28% 29% 27% 7% 17% 29%
Good 12% 11% 15% 9% 16% 10% 1% 12% 14% 9% 6% 13%
OK 21% 16% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 24% 17% 14% 11%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 19% 1% 13% 12% 18% 23% 15%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 32% 32% 32% 28% 26% 24% 48% 41% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (791) (417) (578) (214) (170) (396) (215) (677) (141) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 23% 4% 22% 48% 1% 58% 20% 27% 27% 17% 23% 27% 22%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 3% 21% 11% 15% 13% 15% 15% 10% 9%
OK 21% 13% 27% 21% 11% 17% 24% 15% 20% 28% 19% 23% 13%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 4% 23% 1% 13% 17% 14% 9% 13% 13% 21%
Terrible 30% 58% 25% 4% 62% 3% 32% 26% 26% 30% 30% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (358)  (384)  (253)  (335)  (261)  (440) (282) (156) (179) (223) (387)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — ....Order a couple of months ago saying that any school that does not uphold the First Amendment Rights
of its students will lose Federal Funding. We have seen a huge change in how the Universities interact with us as a national & local student
organization. Our studends....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 15% 18% 28% 29% 27% 7% 17% 29%
Good 12% 11% 15% 9% 16% 10% 1% 12% 14% 9% 6% 13%
OK 21% 16% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 24% 17% 14% 11%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 19% 1% 13% 12% 18% 23% 15%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 32% 32% 32% 28% 26% 24% 48% 41% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (791) (417) (578) (214) (170) (396) (215) (677) (141) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 23% 4% 22% 48% 1% 58% 20% 27% 27% 17% 23% 27% 22%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 3% 21% 11% 15% 13% 15% 15% 10% 9%
OK 21% 13% 27% 21% 11% 17% 24% 15% 20% 28% 19% 23% 13%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 4% 23% 1% 13% 17% 14% 9% 13% 13% 21%
Terrible 30% 58% 25% 4% 62% 3% 32% 26% 26% 30% 30% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (358)  (384)  (253)  (335)  (261)  (440) (282) (156) (179) (223) (387)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Young campus Conservatives are flocking to Turning Point USA & other Conservative speaker events all
over the Country, AND IN RECORD NUMBERS. Thousands of students are turning out. ’l just want to compliment the President of the United
States for signing that historic Executive..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 15% 18% 28% 29% 27% 7% 17% 29%
Good 12% 11% 15% 9% 16% 10% 1% 12% 14% 9% 6% 13%
OK 21% 16% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 24% 17% 14% 11%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 19% 1% 13% 12% 18% 23% 15%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 32% 32% 32% 28% 26% 24% 48% 41% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (791) (417) (578) (214) (170) (396) (215) (677) (141) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 23% 4% 22% 48% 1% 58% 20% 27% 27% 17% 23% 27% 22%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 3% 21% 11% 15% 13% 15% 15% 10% 9%
OK 21% 13% 27% 21% 11% 17% 24% 15% 20% 28% 19% 23% 13%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 4% 23% 1% 13% 17% 14% 9% 13% 13% 21%
Terrible 30% 58% 25% 4% 62% 3% 32% 26% 26% 30% 30% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (358)  (384)  (253)  (335)  (261)  (440) (282) (156) (179) (223) (387)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Republicans are going to fight harder than ever to win back the House because of what the Do Nothing
Democrats have done to our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 21% 13% 16% 29% 34% 29% 2% 11% 35%
Good 11% 10% 15% 7% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9%
OK 18% 13% 18% 18% 23% 20% 18% 13% 20% 14% 20% 10%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 22% 13% 12% 13% 27% 27% 9%
Terrible 31% 34% 26% 36% 35% 29% 31% 30% 27% 47% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (792) (416) (577) (214) (169) (394) (216) (677) (140) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 1% 22% 51% 0% 61% 20% 29% 28% 20% 26% 26% 19%
Good 11% 5% 9% 19% 2% 18% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 15%
OK 18% 9% 25% 19% 6% 17% 20% 14% 13% 28% 12% 19% 15%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 7% 27% 1% 17% 16% 17% 9% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 31% 61% 27% 4% 64% 3% 33% 29% 30% 33% 32% 29% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (356) (385) (252)  (335)  (262)  (435) (283) (157) (179) (221) (385)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Neither he (Taylor) or any other witness has provided testimony that the Ukrainians were aware that military
aid was being withheld. You can’t have a quid pro quo with no quo.” Congressman John Ratcliffe @foxandfriends Where is the Whistleblower?
The Do Nothing Dems case is DEAD!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 12% 15% 28% 27% 26% 7% 10% 21%
Good 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 13% 7% 12% 11% 4% 5% 17%
OK 17% 14% 17% 18% 25% 13% 18% 13% 18% 13% 19% 13%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 19% 20% 22% 13% 12% 14% 24% 30% 9%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 38% 33% 37% 34% 35% 31% 51% 36% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (792) (418) (577) (211) (171) (398) (215) (680) (140) (119) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 23% 43% 1% 56% 17% 27% 25% 17% 20% 26% 19%
Good 10% 2% 9% 21% 0% 18% 10% 9% 12% 1% 12% 8% 1%
OK 17% 11% 19% 23% 6% 20% 20% 15% 12% 22% 18% 16% 16%
Bad 17% 21% 19% 8% 21% 2% 19% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15% 19%
Terrible 35% 65% 30% 5% 72% 4% 34% 33% 37% 34% 34% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (359)  (384)  (252)  (338)  (260)  (439) (282) (157) (178) (222) (386)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — It never ends. The Do Nothing Dems are terrible! https://t.co/I7QkOWUSML
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 15% 14% 27% 30% 26% 6% 9% 28%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 24% 21% 16% 16% 22% 11% 15% 9%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 20% 14% 11% 13% 24% 27% 13%
Terrible 34% 37% 30% 38% 34% 37% 33% 34% 30% 50% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (792) (416) (576) (212) (169) (396) (215) (677) (139) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 21% 45% 1% 58% 18% 27% 26% 20% 22% 25% 18%
Good 9% 4% 7% 18% 2% 15% 8% 11% 11% 6% 11% 7% 12%
OK 19% 9% 25% 23% 5% 19% 22% 16% 12% 29% 16% 18% 15%
Bad 16% 19% 17% 10% 21% 4% 17% 14% 18% 12% 16% 15% 20%
Terrible 34% 64% 30% 5% 71% 5% 35% 32% 33% 34% 35% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (361)  (379) (252)  (338)  (262)  (437) (282) (156) (180) (223) (380)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Thank you Steve! https://t.co/ROfsFdSGZO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 12% 17% 29% 32% 27% 9% 9% 30%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 11% 10% 10% 13% 4% 7% 8%
OK 24% 19% 24% 24% 28% 25% 22% 22% 26% 19% 20% 17%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 17% 24% 13% 14% 13% 23% 31% 18%
Terrible 25% 28% 23% 27% 28% 24% 27% 22% 21% 43% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (792) (417) (579) (214) (171) (396) (215) (677) (142) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 21% 50% 1% 59% 19% 28% 28% 17% 25% 26% 20%
Good 11% 5% 1% 18% 3% 18% 12% 9% 15% 16% 13% 9% 10%
OK 24% 19% 29% 23% 16% 19% 25% 24% 18% 27% 24% 25% 20%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 25% 1% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 16% 20%
Terrible 25% 51% 20% 3% 55% 3% 28% 23% 23% 26% 23% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (359)  (384)  (253)  (335)  (262) (437 (284) (157) (178) (223) (387)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — The Democrats Scam goes on and on! They Do Nothing! https://t.co/4AER1m6e39s
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 10% 14% 30% 32% 27% 3% 1% 32%
Good 12% 10% 15% 9% 16% 12% 9% 12% 13% 10% 8% 6%
OK 17% 11% 15% 18% 22% 20% 15% 11% 16% 20% 18% 16%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 20% 14% 10% 13% 20% 24% 12%
Terrible 34% 37% 29% 38% 35% 34% 33% 36% 31% 47% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (795) (418) (581) (214) (170) (399) (216) (680) (142) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 1% 22% 47% 1% 59% 18% 27% 28% 19% 22% 26% 17%
Good 12% 6% 9% 22% 2% 20% 11% 13% 15% 12% 14% 8% 15%
OK 17% 11% 22% 16% 6% 12% 19% 14% 8% 19% 14% 18% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 15% 11% 19% 4% 16% 14% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 62% 31% 4% 1% 5% 36% 31% 34% 35% 36% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999) (361) (386) (252)  (339)  (261)  (440) (284) (157) (180) (223) (388)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — The Witch Hunt continues! https://t.co/pBzhZfJEYb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 20% 14% 16% 31% 30% 27% 6% 12% 36%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 13% 10% 7% 6% 3%
OK 18% 12% 19% 18% 24% 20% 17% 13% 20% 15% 12% 13%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 20% 12% 10% 12% 24% 28% 10%
Terrible 35% 37% 31% 38% 35% 39% 31% 34% 31% 48% 42% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (792) (417) (576) (214) (168) (397) (214) (676) (141) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 24% 45% 2% 59% 19% 28% 31% 23% 25% 24% 22%
Good 8% 2% 6% 19% 2% 16% 9% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7% 12%
OK 18% 11% 23% 21% 7% 15% 21% 16% 7% 26% 16% 20% 11%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 9% 19% 5% 15% 16% 18% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Terrible 35% 63% 30% 7% 69% 5% 36% 31% 37% 32% 35% 34% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (993) (358)  (384)  (251)  (336)  (261) (437 (283) (156) (178) (223) (384)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — The Do Nothing Dems have nothing but time! https://t.co/g9wsBfk16W
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 11% 14% 26% 29% 25% 3% 10% 26%
Good 13% 11% 16% 9% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 6% 18%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 22% 17% 21% 18% 20% 21% 18% 11%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 22% 25% 12% 14% 16% 24% 29% 11%
Terrible 30% 31% 26% 33% 31% 31% 30% 27% 26% 42% 38% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (792) (415) (580) (214) (169) (399) (213) (676) (142) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 20% 42% 1% 54% 16% 25% 24% 16% 19% 24% 18%
Good 13% 6% 1% 24% 3% 20% 13% 14% 12% 13% 17% 9% 14%
OK 20% 14% 26% 17% 8% 18% 21% 16% 15% 26% 16% 20% 16%
Bad 18% 24% 18% 10% 27% 5% 18% 16% 22% 15% 17% 17% 23%
Terrible 30% 55% 25% 7% 61% 2% 31% 29% 26% 30% 31% 29% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (361)  (384)  (250)  (338)  (259)  (440) (282) (155) (179) (223) (387)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 23, 2019 — Wrong, never even discussed this with Kellyanne Conway or Steve Mnuchin. Just more Fake News!
https://t.co/bgR8TnytjJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, October 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 12% 10% 15% 19% 13% 17% 4% 8% 26%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 6% 9% 16% 12% 5% 5% 12%
OK 29% 25% 30% 28% 32% 27% 30% 28% 32% 28% 23% 13%
Bad 20% 20% 15% 23% 24% 24% 14% 19% 18% 24% 26% 20%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 28% 25% 27% 28% 24% 22% 38% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (792) (415) (581) (213) (170) (398) (215) (677) (141) (120) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 14% 29% 0% 37% 12% 18% 18% 12% 13% 17% 13%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 1% 23% 9% 12% 14% 7% 15% 12% 6%
OK 29% 16% 35% 37% 11% 35% 31% 27% 22% 37% 27% 27% 28%
Bad 20% 30% 18% 10% 36% 3% 19% 21% 21% 15% 20% 20% 23%
Terrible 26% 48% 24% 4% 53% 2% 29% 23% 24% 28% 25% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (360)  (385)  (251)  (338)  (260) (440 (284) (155) (180) (222) (387)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 23 - 24; 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 37% 26% 29% 29% 33% 35% 36% 16% 16% 44%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 48% 57% 55% 52% 52% 54% 49% 68% 67% 40%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 17% 16% 19% 15% 12% 15% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (793) (416) (581) (214) (169) (399) (215) (679) (140) (120) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 6% 32% 61% 3% 69% 29% 37% 30% 31% 33% 32% 29%
Inappropriate 53% 88% 46% 21% 94% 14% 54% 51% 58% 51% 53% 54% 53%
Not sure 16% 6% 22% 18% 3% 17% 17% 12% 12% 19% 14% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (360) (386) (251) (337) (261) (441) (283) (155) (179) (223) (386) (209)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 43% 28% 31% 34% 37% 39% 41% 13% 22% 43%
No 50% 52% 44% 56% 50% 49% 50% 52% 46% 67% 67% 39%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 16% 19% 17% 12% 9% 13% 20% 11% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992) (791) (413) (579) (211) (170) (397) (214) (676) (139) (120) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 9% 38% 63% 9% 74% 32% 40% 40% 34% 38% 35% 36%
No 50% 85% 43% 22% 85% 16% 54% 48% 50% 50% 47% 52% 51%
Not sure 14% 6% 20% 15% 6% 10% 14% 11% 11% 16% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (356) (384) (252) (336) (260) (437) (281) (156) (179) (222) (382) (209)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 23 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 23 - 24, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.244 to 3.774,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.452.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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